to be provided through this connection. We have estimated
the average connection will be in place for a period of 60
years which is based on the useful economic life of domestic
properties and building industry expectations.

5.  Changes in accounting policies

This note explains the impact of the adoption of IFRS 15
Revenue from Contracts with Customers (IFRS 15) on the
Company’s financial statements. The Company has elected to
apply full retrospective accounting for IFRS 15 and as such the
comparative information for the period ended 30 September
and for the year ended 31 March 2018 have also been restated.
In preparing these financial statements, the Company’s opening
Statement of Financial Position was prepared as at 1 April 2017.
This note also discloses the new accounting policies that have
been applied from 1 April 2018, where they are different to those
applied in previous periods.

Reconciliation of equity
as at 1 April 2017 and 31 March 2018

31 March
2017

as originally
presented IFRS 15

31 March
2017

restated
(unaudited)

31 March
2018

as originally
presented IFRS 15

31 March
2018

restated
(unaudited)

Note £m £m £m £m £m £m

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 573.4 - 573.4 599.4 - 599.4

Intangible assets 5.1 - 5.1 8.6 - 8.6

Investments 68.5 - 68.5 68.5 - 68.5

Deferred tax assets C 5.1 0.6 5.7 4.8 0.6 5.4

Retirement benefit surplus 32.3 - 32.3 33.5 - 33.5

684.4 0.6 685.0 714.8 0.6 715.4

Current assets

Inventory 1.1 - 1.1 1.6 - 1.6

Trade and other receivables B 22.3 (0.4) 21.9 27.1 (0.4) 26.7

Cash and cash equivalents 16.1 - 16.1 15.0 - 15.0

39.5 (0.4) 39.1 43.7 (0.4) 43.3

Assets classified as held for sale 8.1 - 8.1 0.2 - 0.2

Total assets 732.0 0.2 732.2 758.7 0.2 758.9

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings and derivatives (290.9) - (290.9) (325.5) - (325.5)

8.75% irredeemable cumulative
preference shares (12.5) - (12.5) (12.5) - (12.5)

Deferred income A (71.8) (3.6) (75.4) (74.3) (3.7) (78.0)

Government grants (0.3) - (0.3) (0.3) - (0.3)

Deferred tax liabilities (61.4) - (61.4) (62.2) - (62.2)

(436.9) (3.6) (440.5) (474.8) (3.7) (478.5)

Current liabilities

Current portion of borrowings and
derivatives (20.8) - (20.8) (0.5) - (0.5)

Trade and other payables (34.6) - (34.6) (38.7) - (38.7)

Deferred income A (1.7) 0.1 (1.6) (1.7) 0.1 (1.6)

(57.1) 0.1 (57.0) (40.9)   0.1 (40.8)

Liabilities classified as held for sale (1.0) - (1.0) - - -

Total liabilities (495.0) (3.5) (498.5) (515.7) (3.6) (519.3)

Net assets 237.0 (3.3) 233.7 243.0 (3.4) 239.6

Introduction Financial statements Notes Director’s responsibilitiesIntroduction Financial statements Notes Director’s responsibilities

Introduction Financial statements Accounting policies Director’s responsibilitiesIntroduction Financial statements Accounting policies Director’s responsibilities

14  |  Bristol Water plc Interim Financial Statements   Bristol Water plc Interim Financial Statements  |  15

31 March
2017

as originally
presented IFRS 15

31 March
2017

restated
(unaudited)

31 March
2018

as originally
presented IFRS 15

31 March
2018

restated
(unaudited)

Note £m £m £m £m £m £m

Equity

Called-up share capital 6.0 - 6.0 6.0 - 6.0

Share premium account 4.4 - 4.4 4.4 - 4.4

Other reserves 4.3 - 4.3 5.5 - 5.5

Retained earnings A,B 222.3 (3.3) 219.0 227.1 (3.4) 223.7

Total Equity 237.0 (3.3) 233.7 243.0 (3.4) 239.6

Reconciliation of equity
as at 30 September 2017

30 September
2017

as originally
presented IFRS 15

30 September
2017

restated
(unaudited)

Note £m £m £m

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 588.5 - 588.5

Intangible assets 4.5 - 4.5

Investments 68.5 - 68.5

Deferred tax assets C 4.9 0.6 5.5

Retirement benefit surplus 28.9 - 28.9

695.3 0.6 695.9

Current assets

Inventory 1.5 - 1.5

Trade and other receivables B 27.6 (0.4) 27.2

Cash and cash equivalents 16.1 - 16.1

45.2 (0.4) 44.8

Assets classified as held for sale 1.4 - 1.4

Total assets 741.9 0.2 742.1

30 September
2017

as originally
presented IFRS 15

30 September
2017

restated
(unaudited)

Note £m £m £m

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings and derivatives (301.6) - (301.6)

8.75% irredeemable cumulative preference shares (12.5) - (12.5)

Deferred income A (72.6) (3.7) (76.3)

Government grants (0.3) - (0.3)

Deferred tax liabilities (62.1) - (62.1)

(449.1) (3.7) (452.8)

Current liabilities

Current portion of borrowings and derivatives (20.6) - (20.6)

Trade and other payables (34.2) - (34.2)

Deferred income A (1.7) 0.1 (1.6)

(56.5) 0.1 (56.4)

Total liabilities (505.6) (3.6) (509.2)

Net assets 236.3 (3.4) 232.9

Equity

Called-up share capital 6.0 - 6.0

Share premium account 4.4 - 4.4

Other reserves 5.0 - 5.0

Retained earnings A,B 220.9 (3.4) 217.5

Total Equity 236.3 (3.4) 232.9

Introduction Financial statements Notes Director’s responsibilitiesIntroduction Financial statements Notes Director’s responsibilities

5.  Changes in accounting policies (CONTINUED)
reconciliation of equity as at 1 april 2017 and 31 march 2018

Introduction Financial statements Accounting policies Director’s responsibilitiesIntroduction Financial statements Accounting policies Director’s responsibilities

16  |  Bristol Water plc Interim Financial Statements   Bristol Water plc Interim Financial Statements  |  17

Reconciliation of total comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 March 2018

Year to
31 March

2018
as originally

presented IFRS 15

Year to
31 March

2018
restated

(unaudited)

Period to 30
 September

2017
as originally

presented IFRS 15

Period to 30
September

2017
restated

(unaudited)

Note £m £m £m £m £m £m

Revenue A,B 114.9 1.6 116.5 58.1 0.8 58.9

Operating costs A,B (83.8) (1.7) (85.5) (42.4) (0.9) (43.3)

Exceptional operating costs (2.5) - (2.5) - - -

Total net operating costs (86.3) (1.7) (88.0) (42.4) (0.9) (43.3)

Operating profit 28.6 (0.1) 28.5 15.7 (0.1) 15.6

Net interest payable and similar charges (12.1) - (12.1) (5.0) - (5.0)

Dividends on 8.75% irredeemable
cumulative preference shares (1.1) - (1.1) (0.5) - (0.5)

Net interest payable and similar charges (13.2) - (13.2) (5.5) - (5.5)

Profit on ordinary activities before
taxation 15.4 (0.1) 15.3 10.2 (0.1) 10.1

Taxation on profit on ordinary activities (3.6) - (3.6) (2.2) - (2.2)

Profit for the period /year 11.8 (0.1) 11.7 8.0 (0.1) 7.9

Other comprehensive income:

Items that will not be reclassified to
profit and loss

Actuarial gain on retirement benefit
surplus 0.9 - 0.9 (5.6) - (5.6)

Re-measurement of defined benefit
pension scheme (0.6) - (0.6) 1.8 - 1.8

Items that may be subsequently
reclassified to profit and loss

Change in the fair value of the interest
rate swaps 1.5 - 1.5 0.9 - 0.9

Attributable deferred taxation (0.3) - (0.3) (0.2) - (0.2)

Other comprehensive income
for the year, net of tax 1.5 - 1.5 (3.1) - (3.1)

Total comprehensive income
for the year 13.3 (0.1) 13.2 4.9 (0.1) 4.8

NOTES TO THE RECONCILIATION OF EQUITY AS AT 1 APRIL